5.3 Cancellation, Refusal and Suspension of Environmental Protection Licenses / Show 

Cause Letters  

Considering the environmental nuisance caused by the industries, the CEA has taken steps to cancel 

the Environmental Protection License (EPL) issued to eighteen (18) industries and one hundred and 

forty one (141) letters have been sent refusing to issue the EPL and one (01) letter has been sent 

suspending the operation of the industry. 

Further, numbers of files have been sent to the EPC Division, Provincial Offices, District Offices and 

the laboratory of the CEA in order to submit analytical report and Noise measurement Reports tests